City of Haralson



Short Term Work Program 2011-2015

City of Haralson- Short Term Work Program 2011-2015

| Category | Action/Implementation Strategy | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | Responsible Party | Cost Estimate | Funding Source |
|------------------------------------|---|------|------|------|------|------|----------------------|------------------|---------------------------------|
| Economic Development | Work with the Coweta County Chamber of Commerce to promote Haralson | Х | х | Х | Х | Х | City/Chamber | \$0 | N/A |
| Community Facilities & Services | Monitor feasibility of public wastewater if county ever offers service | х | х | х | х | x | City | unknown | General Fund |
| Transportation | Annual street paving using priority list | Х | х | Х | Х | Х | City | \$125,000 | General Fund/SPLOST |
| Transportation | Annual repairs and maintenance to sidewalks from priority list | х | х | х | х | х | City | unknown | Water Fund/Grants /SPLOST |
| Natural & Cultural Resources | Continue to report, recycle and meet state goal | Х | Х | Х | Х | х | City | \$0 | N/A |
| Community Facilities & Services | Research a long range recreation plan | X | x | X | X | x | City/RC | \$0 | N/A |
| Community Facilities & Services | Research funding sources for recreation | X | x | X | X | x | City/RC | \$0 | N/A |

| Category | Action/Implementation Strategy | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | Responsible Party | Cost Estimate | Funding Source |
|----------|--|------|------|------|------|------|----------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| Housing | Research law pertaining to slumlords and taxation | Х | Х | Х | Х | х | City/RC | \$0 | N/A |
| Housing | Address dilapidated structures for threat to public safety | х | х | Х | х | х | City | Unknown | General Fund |
| Land Use | Complete Uniform Land Use Plan with County and Coweta Cities | Х | х | Х | х | | City | Unknown | General Fund |
| Land Use | Amend zoning ordinance as needed | х | х | Х | х | х | City/RC | \$3,000 | General Fund |
| Land Use | Create historic district | Х | х | Х | Х | | City | \$0 | N/A |
| Land Use | Review subdivision regulations for adequate density controls for wells prior to septic tanks | х | х | Х | | | City | \$0 | N/A |

City of Haralson- Report of Accomplishments from Short Term Work Program 2006-2012

| Project or Activity from Previous STWP | Completed | Currently Underway | Postponed | Not Accomplished | Explanation for Postponed or Not Accomplished Activity |
|--|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|---------------------|--|
| Continue to have a representative on the Coweta Visitor and Convention Bureau | | | | Х | No one came forward to serve |
| Annual street paving using priority list | | X (ongoing) | | | |
| Annual repairs and maintenance to sidewalks from priority list | | X (ongoing) | | | |
| Monitor feasibility of public wastewater service if county ever offers service | | X (ongoing) | | | |
| Continue to report, recycle and meet state goal | | X (ongoing) | | | |
| Create Historic District | | X (2014) | | | |
| Include Soil Capability Mapping in Zoning Ordinance | х | | | | |

| Project or Activity from Previous STWP | Completed | Currently Underway | Postponed | Not Accomplished | Explanation for Postponed or Not Accomplished Activity |
|--|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|---------------------|--|
| Complete Uniform Land Use Plan with County and Coweta Cities | | X 2014 | | | |
| Review subdivision regulations for adequate density controls for wells prior to septic tanks | | X 2013 | | | |
| Review and update Zoning Ordinance and map | х | | | | |

A Resolution

Whereas, the City of Haralson has developed an updated five year Short Term Work Program in compliance with the Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures of the Georgia Planning Act of 1989; and

Whereas, the updated Short Term Work Program has been reviewed and approved by the Three Rivers Regional Commission and the Georgia Department of Community Affairs; and

Whereas, the public had the opportunity for input into the Short Term Work Program in a public hearing held on 13th day of June, 2011.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council shall officially adopt the updated Short Term Work Program for the five year period of 2011-2015.

_____ day of Leptembe _____, 2011. So resolved this

City of Haralson Jeal C. Batamarf & Mayor

ATTEST:

Cano end